INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
7601 Honeywell Drive
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46825
SALES: 844-437-6328
SERVICE: 800-426-4211
FOR SERVICE CALL
800-426-4211

or exceed the strict standards of safety and
construction guidelines set forth by Underwriters
Laboratories®.
VOLTAGE/CURRENT
GENERAL INFORMATION
AND INSTALLATION
1STERLING MANUFACTURING, LLC         SMCD - IOMSUMMIT030426
STEAMER
WARNING: Electrical and grounding
connections must comply with the
applicable portions of the National
Electrical Code and/or other local
codes.
!
Model Number Volt/Hz/Phase kW Amps
E6-32-XX208 208/60/3 32 89
E6-36-XX208 208/60/3 36 100
E6-32-XX240 240/60/3 32 77
E6-36-XX240 240/60/3 36 87
E6-36-XX480 480/60/3 36 44
E6-32-XX480 480/60/3 32 39
STERLING QCG SERIES   6-PAN MODELS
PLUMBING CONNECTIONS
WATER REQUIREMENTS
Proper water quality reduces mineral buildup in

TTDS: 50-250ppm
HARDNESS:*                   3-12gpg
ph RANGE:                     7-8.5
TOTAL CHLORINE:               less than 4 ppm
SILICA:                            less than 13 ppm
* 17.1 ppm = 1 grain
WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS
!
CAUTION: To avoid any back pressure
in the steamer, do not make a solid
connection to any drain.  FAILURE
TO DO THIS CAN DAMAGE THE
STEAMER AND WILL VOID THE
WARRANTY.
Model Number Volt/Hz/Phase kW Amps
E10-32-XX208 208/60/3 32 89
E10-36-XX208 208/60/3 36 100
E10-32-XX240 240/60/3 32 77
E10-36-XX240 240/60/3 36 87
E10-32-XX480 480/60/3 32 39
E10-36-XX480 480/60/3 36 44
STERLING QCG SERIES    10-PAN MODELS
 INSTALLATION continued
HOOD VENTILATION
Local codes may require the steamer to be located